
All Payer Database Project: Data Warehouse and Data Analytics 
Request for Proposals (RFP) Number 15809 

New York State Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises (M/WBEs) 
Interested in Subcontracting Opportunities from Resulting Contract 

 
Updated: July 17, 2015 

 

The following responded to the RFP with their contact information regarding M/WBEs interested in 
subcontracting opportunities that may become available from the resulting contract:  
 
Susan G. Smith       Raphael A. Pabon 
President        Sherman Hill Group 
Alternative Insight, Inc.       212-879-9106 (Phone) 
sgsmith@alternativeinsightsinc.com      rafaelpabon@shermanhillgroup.com  
518-588-7784         www.shermanhillgroup.com  
Women-owned Business Enterprise     Minority-owned Business Enterprise 
 
Roger W. Fay         Kiley Wittig 
VP of Business Development       Director 
Infosys International, Inc.       Aeon Nexus Corporation  
110 Terminal Drive        138 State Street 
Plainview, NY 11803        Albany, NY 12207 
rogerf@infosysinternational.com       518-708-8971 (extension 504) 
516-342-5461         Kileywittig@aeonnexus.com  
Minority-owned Business Enterprise      www.aeonnexus.com  
         Minority-owned Business Enterprise 
Rodney Evans        
CEO         Annemarie Lanesey 
Skyline Connections, Inc.       President 
6 Gramatan Avenue, 5th Floor      Greane Tree Technology 
Mt. Vernon, NY 10550      359 Broadway 
rodney@skylineconnections.com      Troy, NY 12180 
914-297-7544         (518) 380-6500 
Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise    alanesey@greanetree.com  
          Women-owned Business Enterprise 
Atul Sanghi 
Managing Director        Jacob Verghese    
Sanghi Consulting, Inc.       VIVA USA 
1475 Western Ave., Suite 45 #3902      3601 Algonquin Road, Suite 425 
Albany, NY 12203        Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
www.sanghiconsulting.com       (847) 368-0860 (extension 233) 
888-465-7867         jverghese@viva-it.com  
Minority-owned Business Enterprise  Minority and Women-owned Business 

Enterprise   
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